BN/PRODUCTS-USA, LLC.

(800) 992-3833 « (928) 684-2813 « mail@bnproducts.com

DC-32WH Portable Rebar Cutter
Parts Guide

DC-32WH_Parts_Guide Page | 1



BN/ PRODUCTS-

-USA, LLC,

(800) 992-3833 « (928) 684-2813 « mail@bnproducts.com

DC-32WH Portable Rebar Cutter Parts Guide

1 | 1C1022601 Housing (DC-32WH)
2 | 1C4172100 Sub handle

3 | 1C4172000 Collar

4 | 7PWO0008 P. Washer M8

5 | 7SWO0008 S. Washer M8

6 | 7B08020 Cap bolt M8x20

7 | 7ORP40 O ring P40

8 |1C3258 Air bag

9 |1C4171401 Air bag nut

10 | 1C4171601 Housing cap

11 | 7SP06036 Spring pin

12 | 1CM2028 Set bolt

13 | 7B11T20060 Bolt(11T) M20x60
14 | 7N11T0020 Nut(11T) M20-P2.5
15 | 7CB08035 Cap bolt M8x35

16 | RB-32WH Cutter blocks

17 | 1C1911B Cap bolt M8x30

18 | 1C4171700 Handle spacer

19 | 7CB06025 Cap bolt M6x25

20 | 7CB10030 Cap bolt M10%30
21 | 1C3093600 Cylinder packing
22 |1 1C4171900 Return spring

23 | 7CU0567KO Seal packing USH45-55-6
24 11C1911B Cap bolt M8x30

25 | 1C2056500 Piston

26 | 1C4184900 Piston key

28 | 7TFU1078LO Seal packing OS1100-85-9
29 | 1C2522 Valve end spring
30 | 1C2521 Return valve spring
31 | 1C2519 Return valve

32 | 1C4139500 Steel ball 4.5

33 | 7ORS4 O ring S4

34 | 1C4160600 Release valve

35 | 1C1022901 Cylinder

36 | 1C2610 Ram

37 | 1C1330 Ram return spring
38 | 1C13281 Delivery valve

39 | 1C1331 Delivery valve spring
40 | 1C13352 Spring guide

41 | 1C13292 Pump head seal

42 | 3P1044 Magnet filter

43 | 1C2609 Ball bearing 609
44 | 1C2525 Bearing guide

DC-32WH_Parts_Guide

Page | 2

45 | 1C2534 Needle bearing

46 | 1C2525 Bearing guide

47 | 1C2526 Snap ring H35

48 | 1C4165800 Pump case packing
49 | 1C1021301 Pump case

50 | 1C1305 Seal washer WF10
51| 1C1304 Cap bolt M10x15
52 | 7GWO0006 Teethed washer M6
53 | 7CB06055 Cap bolt M6x55

54 | 1C2542 Oil seal SC20-35-8
55 | 1C1941 Ball bearing 6004VV
56 | 7312435 Fan cover

57 | 7360406F Armature

58 | 1C2612J Ball bearing 62002RU
59 | 7340358F Stator coil

60 | 7312449 Motor housing

61 | 7984271 Tapping screw D5x75
62 | 7SW0005 P. Washer M5

63 | 7CB05045 Cap bolt M5x45

64 | 7SS05008 Cap bolt M5x8

65 | 7312434 Bearing bush

66 | 7980487 Brush holder

67 | 1C2612A Carbon brush

68 | 7940540 Brush cap

69 | 7981866 Handle A

70 | 7981867 Handle B

71 | 7990082 Support

72 | 1C1961B Switch

73 | 7994273 Condenser

74 | 1C4160400 Handle stay

75 | 1C19611 Cord armor

76 | 7990940 Distance piece

77 | 7CB06035 Cap bolt M6x35

78 | 7TFCB06025 Flange socket M6x25
79 | 4vV0001V Cord set

80 | 7956636 Tapping screw D4x25
81 | 1C4156001 Tube

82 | 7PW0006 P. Washer M6

83 | 7SWO0005 S. Washer M5

84 | 7GWO0008 Teethed washer M8
85 | 7SW0008 S. Washer M8

86 | 7CB08030 Cap bolt M8x16




